se

 o
nl

y

VENUS METALS CORPORATION LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2023

 Page | 66

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Note 22 Financial instruments (continued)

It is not expected that the cash flows included in the maturity analysis could occur significantly earlier, or at significantly
different amounts.

Interest rate risk

Profile

At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments as reported
to the management of the Group was as follows:

 2023
$

2022
$

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets

3,384,962

5,451,113

Financial liabilities - -

 3,384,962 5,451,113

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of reporting period would have increased (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

30 June 2023
Variable rate instruments

  (33,849) 33,849 (33,849) 33,849

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (33,849) 33,849 (33,849) 33,849

30 June 2022
Variable rate instruments

  (54,511) 54,511 (54,511) 54,511

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (54,511) 54,511 (54,511) 54,511

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

VENUS METALS CORPORATION LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2023

 Page | 67

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Note 22 Financial instruments (continued)

Other price risk

Other price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors (other than those arising from interest rate risk or foreign
currency risk) for commodities.

 The Group is also exposed to securities price risk on investments held for trading over the medium to longer terms. Such